TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	10-12-2000 10-12-2000 101484578 FORM COVER SHEET ARKS ONLY Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type	Conveyance Type License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year X Change of Name Other Mark If additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year			
Name DYNO PARTICLES AS	8 15 00			
Total Control				
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name DYNO SPECIALTY POLYMERS AS				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address(line 1) Svelleveien				
Address(ine 2) 2004 Lillestrom				
Accession	Norway Zip Code			
Address (1100 3) 0231 Skedsmo	State/Country Is document to be recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation			
FO	R OFFICE USE ONLY			
0/12/2000 47/4412 0000000.5 1575868 an.00 OP	•			
40.00 0	and declaration time for reviewing the document and			
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to ever	age approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and surling this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, an			
gathering the data free Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Information and	signment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS			
ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recor	ded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Frademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231			
L Commissioner of Patents and I	Management American America			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0273

FORM PTO-161	8B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Addre	ess Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name	Lanning G. Bryer			
Address (line 1)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 2)	New York, New York 100	023		
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870				
Name	Lanning G. Bryer			
Address(line 1)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (fine 2)	New York, New York 1	0023		
Address(Ilne 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # Including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 1575868				
			#[1	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour Method Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Enclosed Account payment by deposit account or if additions Depos		# 12-0425	
Lannin	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, ached copy is a true copy of the original dicated herein. Ig G. Bryer	the foregoing information is truinal document. Charges to deposit	pe and correct and any posit account are authorized, as	
Nan	ne of Person Signing	/		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0274



Brønnøysundregistrene

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Organization number: 974 906 945

Date of incorporation: 1995-04-19

Limited Company

Registered in the Register of Business Enterprises: 1995-08-21

TRUE COPY CERTIFIED

SINDRE-JACOB BOSTAD

Attorney at Law

(Member of the Bar Association)

Employees' representative

Name:

DYNO SPECIALTY POLYMERS AS

Formerly:

DYNO PARTICLES AS

Business address:

Svelleveien 29

Municipality:

2004 LILLESTRØM 0231 SKEDSMO

Country:

Norway

Mailing address:

P.O. Box 160

2000 LILLESTRØM

Share capital NOK:

8,950,000.00

The capital is fully paid-up

General manager/Managing director:

Håkon Haugen

Board of Directors:

Chairman of the Board:

Jørn Lunde Hasselv 15

1344 HASLUM

Board member(s):

Håken Haugen

Elin Marie Aksnes

Deputy board member(s):

Terje Borge

Observer:

Jan Sverre Bringsli

Employees' representative

Signature.

The board jointly.

Authority to act as a business agent:

The general manager alone.

Page 1 of 2

Date of Printout 2000-01-28

Organization number 974 906 945

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0275**



Brønnøysundregistrene

CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

Auditor:

22.FEB.2000 17:03

Auditor number: 980 211 282
DELOITTE & TOUCHE STATSAUTORISERTE
REVISORER AS
Karenslyst Alle 20
0212 OSLO

State authorized public firm of accountants

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE The Brønnøysund Register Centre Foretaksregisteret, 2000-01-28
The Register of Business Enterprises

Hanne Aasebø acting Head of Division

Page 2 of 2

IN THE MATTER OF

Trademark DYNOSPHERES

Registration No.: 1575868

Dated: January 9, 1990

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Ladas & Parry, whose postal address is 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

POWER OF ATTORNEY

Applicant hereby revokes all previous Powers of Attorney and hereby appoints jointly and severally, with full power of substitution, the power of appointment of an associate attorney and the power of revocation:

STEPHEN A. GOLDSMITH

ALLAN S. PILSON

TAN JAY KAUFMAN

FREDERICK REICHWALD

ROBERT ALPERT

DANIEL F. ZENDEL

LANNING G. BRYER

JOSEPH J. VILLAPOL

GEORGIA N. GOUNARIS

MARY A. MOY

members of the Bar of the State of New York, c/o Ladas & Parry, 26 West 61st Street, New York, New York 10023, United States of America, to transact all business in the Patent Office in connection with the subject registration.

DYNO SPECIALTY POLYMERS AS

By Affally (Mus. O. 10 Tor)

(Title)

18 August 2000

(Date)

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 09/25/2000 REEL: 002154 FRAME: 0277